Fig. 8.6 Stress test on return distribution. Cumulative distribution of the returns for the first four
securities of the DJ Euro Stoxx 50 Index where no evidence, normal distribution, and evidence on
the IBEX Index is set to the state low

8.4.4 Evidential Reasoning: Portfolio Views

Stress testing the market to select the optimal portfolio under different scenarios
is performed through evidential reasoning on portfolio views. Indeed, once the
posterior distribution of the return of the securities has been recovered, it is possible
to formulate and solve the portfolio optimization problem. To better clarify how
the proposed framework allows to select the optimal portfolio, while encompassing
the investor’s market views, we adopt the mean–variance approach based on the
projected linear returns according to (8.8). The efficient frontier together with the
optimal portfolio composition when the IBEX Index is evidenced to the state low
(high) are depicted on the left (right) hand side of Fig. 8.8. Figure 8.9 is similar to
Fig. 8.8, but in this case the Industrials GICS sector is analyzed. The framework
allows to construct portfolios with positive expected return under the analyzed
scenarios.

8 Bayesian Networks for Portfolio Analysis and Optimization 227

−10%  −5%   0%   5%  10%  15%
  0%

 10%

 20%

 30%

 40%

 50%

 60%

 70%

 80%

 90%

100%
Cumulative Return Distribution of 1’ security

Return

P
ro

ba
bi

lit
y

−10%  −5%   0%   5%  10%  15%
  0%

 10%

 20%

 30%

 40%

 50%

 60%

 70%

 80%

 90%

100%
Cumulative Return Distribution of 2’ security

Return

P
ro

ba
bi

lit
y

−10%  −5%   0%   5%  10%  15%
  0%

 10%

 20%

 30%

 40%

 50%

 60%

 70%

 80%

 90%

100%
Cumulative Return Distribution of 3’ security

Return

P
ro

ba
bi

lit
y

−10%  −5%   0%   5%  10%  15%
  0%

 10%

 20%

 30%

 40%

 50%

 60%

 70%

 80%

 90%

100%
Cumulative Return Distribution of 4’ security

Return

P
ro

ba
bi

lit
y

No evidence

Industrials = low

Normal

No evidence

Industrials = low

Normal

No evidence

Industrials = low

Normal

No evidence

Industrials = low

Normal

Fig. 8.7 Stress test on return distribution. Cumulative distribution of the returns for the first four
securities of the DJ Euro Stoxx 50 Index where no evidence, normal distribution, and evidence on
the Industrials Index is set to the state low

8.4.5 Evidential Reasoning: Backtesting the Views

A backtesting procedure is used to evaluate the impact of the views on the